NPO (COG) MULTILAYER CERAMIC CAPACITOR
[ ] FEATURES
- Miniature size
 - Wide capacitance, T.C., voltage and tolerance range
 - Industry standard sizes
 - 8mm and 12mm Tape & Reel for auto-placement
 - Available for wave, re-flow or vapor phase solder
[ ] HOW TO ORDER
CC41 0805 CG 102 J N 500 T
↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓
CC41:Class I
dielectric for
chip
Size code
inches Dielectric Normal
Capacitance Tolerance Termination Rated
Voltage
Packaging
Style
0402 0.04
x0.02
CG
COG 102 10x102 B ±0.10PF S Silver 160 16x100 No
Mark Bulk
0603 0.06
x0.03 (NPO) 103 10x103 C ±0.25PF N
Nickel
Barrier
Tin
plating
250 25x100 T Tape
& Reel
0805 0.08
x0.05
D ±0.5PF
500 50x100 B Bulk
Cartridge
1206 0.12
x0.06 F ±1.0% 630 63x100
1210 0.12
x0.10 G ±2.0% 101 10x101
1812 0.18
x0.12 J ±5.0% 201 20x101
2225 0.22
x0.25 K ±10% 501 50x101
3035 0.30
x0.35 M ±20% 102 10x102
  202 20x102
NOTE: Other Termination Available Upon Request (Contact Factory)
[ ] Termination Diagrams
NPO (COG) MULTILAYER CERAMIC CAPACITOR
[ ] NPO (COG) Dielectric Characteristic Induction & Test Method
ITEM SPECIFICATION TEST METHOD
CAPACITANCE (0.5PF ~ 0.1µF)
C≤1000PF:1MHz ±10%
0.5 to 5Vrms
C>1000PF:1KHz ±10%
1.0 ± 0.2Vrms
Capacitance Tolerance
B=±0.1PF
C=±0.25PF
D=±0.5PF
F=±1%        G=±2%
J=±5%           K=±10%
M=±20%
B, C, D for C < 10PF
Rated Voltage 16, 25, 50, 63, 100, 200, 500,
1000, 2000VDC
Dissipation Factor
(DF)
C ³ 50PF:DF<0.15%
C<50PF:
DF£15(150/C + 7) x 10-4